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Open Nordic ARDF Championships 2014

in Tammela, Finland

Program (update 24.7.)

Friday, July 25

10:00 - 14:30
13:00 - 14:00
15:00 -

16:00 - 18:30
18:00 - 19:00

Saturday, July 26

07:00 - 09:00
09:00 - 11:00
09:00 - 12:00
09:30 - 11:00
11:00 - 13:00
12:45 -

14:00 - 17:40
19:00 - 21:00
21:00 - 22:00

Sunday, July 27

07:00 - 09:00
08:00 - 08:30
09:00 -

10:00 - 13:40
11:00 - 13:00
14:45 - 15:15
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Registration for the competition
Sprint training with one transmitter
Departure to the start

ARDF 80m sprint competition
Dinner

Breakfast

Registration for the competition

ARDF 80m and 2m training one transmitter in both bands
Time allocated for NRAU ARDF WG meeting

Lunch

Departure to the start

ARDF 80m competition

Hamfest dinner

Awarding ceremony sprint and 80m competition

Breakfast

Registration for the competition
Departure to the start

ARDF 2m competition

Lunch

Awarding ceremony 2m competition
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Competition details

Any changes are announced before the competition.

Sprint 3,5 MHz 3,5 MHz 144 MHz
Maps Size Competition area A4 vertical, plain paper
Scale 1:5000 1:10000 1:10000
Height contours 5m 5m 2.5m
Markings Start, finish and beacons marked on the maps
Limit circles Start- and finish circles are not marked on the map
=eflet=is GPS Sports clocks, GPS units, including sensors, are allowed as long as they are used to generate a history
track for viewing after finishing the race. Navigators with maps are not allowed.
Cameras Cameras allowed
Mobile phones Allowed for emergency purposes only.
Transmitters | Transmit cycle | 12 s transmit, 1 min cycle 1 min transmit, 5 min cycle 1 min transmit, 5 min cycle
Posts 1 to 5 3510 kHz, 0.5 W 3579 kHz, 3 W 144.7625 MHz, 0.7 W
Posts 1F to 5F 3570 kHz, 0.5 W n/a n/a
Spectator post 3540 kHz, 0.5 W n/a n/a
Finish beacon 3600 kHz, 0.5 W 3521 kHz, 2.5 W 144.5030 MHz, 0.7 W
Antennas 5 m vertical with 3 m ground 7 m vertical with 6 m ground Horizontal cross dipole 3m
wires wires above ground
Start corridors | Aj| categories One start corridor for all categories
Marking Plastic markings
Restrictions No direction finding is allowed in the start corridor
Posts - No post within 750 m from the start
Distance limits 2? Iggsstt rgf)hl:] tggwrzefr:oggssttsart No post within 400 m from the finish
At least 400 m between posts
Marking Orientegring flag 15x 1.5. cm, 0.5m - 1m above grgund. .
Except in sprint competition only spectator and finish beacons with flags.
24:\2229 Primary system | Oporcon electronic control device close to flag
Backup system | Traditional pin punching device
Sequence Posts 1-5, S, 1F-5F, B and finish Posts 1-5 + beacon and finish
Time limit 120 min 150 min 150 min
Protests Time Before 19:30 Before 18:40 Before 14:40
Protest jury Matti Juhanantti, OH2GJI, +358-50-5592274
Start balloting Decided by a draw on July 15%

List of competitors

Denmark

Name

Anette Hansen
Arne Jensen
Peter Kaster
Villy Hansen

Call Sprint
0zZ1BCC X
OZ9VA X
0z4QX X
0Z6KH X

Classic  Classic
3,5MHz 144 MHz Category
X X Women
X X M60
X X M60
X X M60
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Name
Aleksanteri Anttila
Elias Anttila

Petri Kirves

Juha Anttila

Juha Vasarainen
Keijo Lehtosaari
Kimmo Lehtosaari
Matti Pakkala
Veli-Pekka Lehtosaari
Hannu Launto
Risto Tiilikainen

Hege Andersen
Lars Rune Hartveit
Jon Sletvold

Knut Einar Heimdal
Christian Dons
@ivind Solli

Jitka Zakova
Johan Simu
Bengt Evertsson
Hékan Melin
Henrik Lindell
Hans Sundgren
Ingvar Ehrsson
Jan Palmquist

Bo Lenander
Goran Pettersson
Gunnar Svensson
Peter Ljungstrom
Rolf Svensson
Leif Zettervall

PA Nordwaeger

Darya Kazymova
Larisa Savinih
Marina Pankratova
Tatiana Kekina
Victoria Golubeva
Aleksander Fisenko
Aleksei Kudinov
Alexander Sheynis
Daniil Sobolin
Denis Sobolin
Dmitry Kalyagin
Dmitry Vorobjev
Fedor Volkenshtein
Igor Kekin

Ilya Antipov

Turii Burda

Mikhail Kirgetov
Sergey Sobolin
Vladislav Kazymov

Call

OH2KHX
OH1FCX
OH2-1473
OH2JKU
OH6MP
OH4KED
OH2NWM
OH2BT

LASTIA
LA9NGA
LAGXI
LA50Q
LALKP

SM4VMU

SM55VM
SAOAMM
SM5FUG
SM5CIW
SM5FNB
SM-6689
SM5KMU
SM5DIY

SM5EZM
SMOBGU

Sprint
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Classic
3,5 MHz 144 MHz
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X X X X X X
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Classic
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X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

Category
M19
M19
M21
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M70
M70

Women
M40
M40
M60
M60
M60

Women
M21
M40
M40
M40
M50
M50
M50
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M70
M70

Open Class Women
Open Class Women
Open Class Women
Open Class Women
Open Class Women
Open Class Men
Open Class Men
Open Class Men
Open Class Men
Open Class Men
Open Class Men
Open Class Men
Open Class Men
Open Class Men
Open Class Men
Open Class Men
Open Class Men
Open Class Men
Open Class Men



How to get to Eerikkild Sports Institute?

From Helsinki
Drive road nr. 2 towards Pori after approx. 100 km follow the sign “Eerikkilan Urheiluopisto”
(turn right from the road nr. 2).

From Turku
Drive road nr. 10 towards Hameenlinna, after approx. 90 km follow the sign Helsinki (road nr. 2), after 20
km drive follow the sign “Eerikkilan Urhe_iluopisto” (turn left).
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Note!

Arrival info and registration for the competition in ARDF OFFICE, building no. 3. Competition fee payment in
CASH only. Meals should be reserved and paid upon arrival to the reception. Unfortunately Sunday lunch
time is quite early. Payment of the accommodation and meals, major cards ok.

@ EERIKKILA
P

1. FRENCKELL K ®i
reception

hotel y
swimming hall ARDEOFFICE -
cafeteria
bomb shelter

2.0PSTO X

apartments @
restaurant 2
Opisto saunas

3. TAMMELA
apartments and hotel
Tammenterho
bomb shelter

4, HIRSIHOVI R
hestel
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5. Adidas hall

B. Eenkkild Arena

7. Multisport hall

B. Gym

9, Athletic field

10. Artificial trf pitch
11. Football pitch
12. Sand field

13. Sauna by the lake
14, Opisto sauna

15. Traditional sauna
16. Tennis

17. Beach Volleybal
18. Mini pitch

18. Barbegue

20, Lappish teepee
21. Cimbing wall
22, Ramila

Lake Leppilampi

Competition organizers contact info

Competition manager Juhani Lehtosaari, OH2MD  +358-50-5592226
Registration and general info Hannu Reko, OH3DP +358-40-5515913
Chairman of jury Matti Juhanantti, OH2GJI +358-50-5592274



